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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

RFI#1
Q1. Section 00110, Proposal Preparation, identifies the Key personnel and includes Fire Protection Engineer.
Template 4: Personnel and Equipment Resources Plan, does NOT identify the Fire Protection Engineer, but does

identify a Safety Officer AND a Safety Manager. Which of these are the desired key personnel in addition to the
others listed?

Al. It will be desirable if a "Fire Protection Engineer" is included in your personnel list. "Fire Protection
Engineer" does not have to be among the key personnel but a Safety Manager is.

Q2. Item h of Template 4, "How many or percentage of Afghan contractors and laborers who will be working on
this project.” Since this template is essentially for resumes, can you specify what is being requested here?

A2. There is no specific requirement on the number and percentage and it is only a construction management
concern.

Q3. Section 5.1 of the RFP, ETT Barracks, identifies Appendix C drawing. This drawing is not included in the
RFP. Can we obtain this drawing?

A3. Appendix-C should be among the attached Appendices, it is identical to Appendix-F.

Q4. ANA MWR and ANA Laundry facility drawings are missing; could these be provided?

A4, ANA MWR uses Appendix-E as floor print. ANA Laundry Facility is not given the floor plan can be any
configuration as long as the functions and square footage are met.
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Q5. Can you please extend the due date for the solicitation?

Ab. No the due date for the solicitation will not be extended.

There are no drawings for this solicitation it is design-build.

(End of Summary of Changes)



